and the subject matter of this Settlement
Agreement and Order under the
following acts: Consumer Product Safety
Act (15 U.S.C. § 2051 et seq.), and the
Federal Hazardous Substances Act, 15
U.S.C. 1261 et seq.

9. Giant agrees to pay to the
Commission the amount of Eighty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($85,000), as set forth
in the attached Order and incorporated
herein by reference, and further agrees
to take the agreed upon corrective
actions regarding the allegedly violative
products which are the subject of this
Agreement.

10. The Commission does not make

[...]

Agreement is in the public interest, it is

Ordered, that the Settlement
Agreement be and hereby is accepted;
and it is

Further Ordered, that within 20 days
of service of this final Order upon Giant,
Giant shall pay to the Order of the

Consumer Product Safety Commission
the amount of Eighty-Five Thousand
Dollars ($85,000).

[FR Doc. 95–9046 Filed 4–13–95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6355–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Department of the Army

Office of the Secretary of the Army;
Availability for Final Environmental
Impact Statement (FEIS) for Proposed
Deep Draft Dredging at Military Ocean